RESOLUTION NO. 75-35 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, Squaxin Island Tribal Council has accepted the resignation of Mr. STeven Peters from the Law Enforcement Division of the Squaxin Island Triba, as recommended by Chief of the Squaxin Island Tribal Police, S. Dean Moore, and

WHEREAS, Chief Moore has recommended for replacement in this position the application submitted by Mr. Robert Gouin, with second recommendation for the future employment of Mr. Michael Foster,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does accept the resignation of Mr. Steven Peters effective April 8, 1975.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does approve the hiring of Mr. Gouin effective April 14, 1975.

MOREOVER BE IT RESOLVED, this employee shall be subject to any and all requirements that set forth by the Squaxin Island Tribal Police.

CERTIFICATION

The Foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on April 14, 1975, at which time a quorum of Council Members were present and was passed by a vote of ______ for and _____ against.

Calvin J. Peters, Chairman

ATTESTED BY

Sally Ann Norman, Secretary

Bryan A. Johnson, Vice Chairman